

03

29.08.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner files through Ld.advocate.

OP appeared today by filing vokaltnama and by a petition praying for time to file WO on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Considered. Prayer for time for filing WO is allowed.

Fix 28.10.2025 for filing WO.

D & C

Addl. Dist. Judge  
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Addl. Dist. Judge  
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri