

05

20.12.2025

Today is fixed for filing W.O.

Petitioner files hazira.

It is now 3:40 PM on repeated calls none appears on behalf of the O.P.

Hence, O.P is directed to show cause as to why the instant appeal shall not be heard exparte against her .

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 27.01.2026 for Filing show cause by the O.P.

D & C

Addl. Dist. Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Addl. Dist. Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
(JO Code.WB00997)